Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 11279288

Procuring Entity MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT

Supply, Delivery and Installation of One (1) 25Kwp and One (1) 10Kwp Solar Facility

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number:	MAWADGOODS#15, S. 2024	Status	Pending
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Public Bidding	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Goods		
Category:	Power Generation and Distribution Machinery	Bid Supplements	0
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 1,667,447.00	Document Request List	0
Delivery Period:	30 Day/s		
Client Agency:		Date Published	24/09/2024
Contact Person:	Bernadeth D Dizon Industrial Relations Management Officer A	Last Updated / Time	23/09/2024 10:54 AM
	Serafica St., Mangaldan		
	Pangasinan Philippines 2432 63-75-5235884 63-75-6530574 mangaldanwaterdistrict0979@yahoo.com	Closing Date / Time	14/10/2024 14:00 PM

Description

INVITATION TO BID FOR SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) 25KWP AND ONE (1) 10KWP SOLAR

The Mangaldan Water District, through the MAWAD Corporate Fund CY 2024 intends to apply the sum of One Million Six Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty Seven Pesos (P 1,667,447.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Supply, Delivery and Installation of One (1) 25Kwp and One (1) 10Kwp Solar Facility/MAWADGOODS#15, S. 2024. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

- 1. The Mangaldan Water District now invites bids for the above Procurement Project, Delivery of the Goods is required by Thirty (30) calendar days. Bidders should have completed, within two (2) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).
- 2. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.
- a. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.
- 3. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Mangaldan Water District and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 9:00~A.M.-11:00~A.M. and 2:00~P.M.-4:00~P.M.

Mangaldan Water District Serafica St., Mangaldan, 2432 Pangasinan

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on September 25, 2024 from the given address and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (P 5,000.00) and Registration of One Thousand Five

Hundred Pesos (P 1,500.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees to the authorized Teller assigned at the Paying Section of MAWAD.

- 5. The Mangaldan Water District will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on October 02, 2024 at 2:00 P.M. at the G/F Conference Room of the Mangaldan Water District, Serafica St., Mangaldan, Pangasinan, which shall be open to prospective bidders who purchased Bidding Documents.
- 6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below, on or before 2:00 P.M. of October 14, 2024. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 7. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14.
- 8. Bid opening shall be on October 14, 2024 at 2:00 P.M. at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity that will be limited to at least two (2) representatives per company/agency.
- 9. [Insert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up data or cloud storage for large files uploaded for online bid submissions]. Not applicable.
- 10. The Mangaldan Water District reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 11. For further information, please refer to:

Ms. Demmee G. Carbonel BAC Secretary Mangaldan Water District Serafica Street, Mangaldan, 2432 Pangasinan Tel. No. (075) 523-5884 Telefax No. (075) 653-0574

Pre-bid Conference

Date

Time

Venue

02/10/2024

2:00:00 PM

Mangaldan Water District Conference Room G/F Mangadlan Water District Building Serafica Street, Mangaldan, Pangasinan

Created by

Bernadeth D Dizon

Date Created

23/09/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROP

Republic of the Philippines

MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT

Serafica St., Mangaldan, 2432 Pangasinan Tel. Nos. (075) 523-5884; (075)653-0574

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the project Re: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) 25Kwp AND ONE (1) 10Kwp SOLAR FACILITY (MAWADGOODS#15, S. 2024) with Approved Budget Cost of ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN PESOS (P 1,667,447.00)) is awarded to the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid and Notice of Award, BAC Resolution, Contract Agreement and Notice to Proceed are posted in the PHILGEPS on November 5, 2024 with Award Notice Abstract with Reference No. 11279288.

Further certify that copy of this certification is posted at the bulletin board located in the ground floor of the Mangaldan Water District's office as well as in its website www.mangaldanwaterdistrict.gov.ph

Issued this 5th day of November 2024 at Mangaldan, Pangasinan.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

BERNADETH D. DIZON

MARLYN C. DE GUZMAN Vice-Chairman

LEONARDO M. DE VERA Member DEMMEE G. CARBONEL Secretary

CECILLE A. FABIA Member

Noted by:

ENGR. MARCELO M. PETONIO General Manager B

Date of Posting: November 5, 2024 to November 12, 2024

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5156374)

Status: Updated

Reference Number:	MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT Serafica St., Mangaldan Pangasinan, Region I,	Philippines	Award Type:
11279288	MAWADGOODS#15, S. 2024		Award Notice
Control Number:	Awardee: Contact Person: TIMMATE ENTERPRISES Timothy Joves Peñaflor		Contract Amount:
MAWADGOODS#15, S.	Address: Designation: #706 Ouezon Avenue, Barangay		Php1,250,000.00
2024	Ilocanos Norte, San Fernando City General Manager		Award Date:
Bid Notice Title:	La Union, Region I, Philippines		31-Oct-2024
Supply, Delivery and	Line Item		Publish Date:
Installation of One (1)	# Product/Service/Project Name MAWADGOODS#15, S. 2024, Supply, Delivery	Budget	05-Nov-2024
25Kwp and One (1) 10Kwp	1 and Installation of One (1) 25Kwp and One (1)	Php1,667,447.00	Date Last Updated:
Solar Facility	10Kwp Solar Facility, 26131507, 1, Lump Sum		05-Nov-2024
Approved Budget:	Reason for Award :		Contract Number:
Php1,667,447.00	Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid		MAWADGOODS#15, S.
Procurement Mode:			2024
Public Bidding			Proceed Date:
Classification:	NOTE OF ILE FOLDS	IN MID	04-Nov-2024
Goods	BUL ATTACHMENTS:		Contract Effectivity
Category:	RUL KITHOHIMANIZ.		Date:
Power Generation and	000		11-Nov-2024
Distribution Machinery	CONFORME:		Contract End Date:
Applicable Procurement			11-Dec-2024
Rules:	OFFICE OF THE GM		Created By:
Implementing Rules and		-	Bernadeth D Dizon
Regulations	FINANCE DIVISION Handriga	11/11/24	Date Created:
Funding Source:	0+-10+ 0		05-Nov-2024
Government of the	OFFICE OF COA NEPS.		Approver:
Philippines (GOP)			Bernadeth D Dizon
Funding Instrument:			View Documents:
Corporate Budget for the			4
Contract Approved by the			Section 1
Board			
Area of Delivery:			A SOCIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Pangasinan			and personal desired
Delivery Period:			TAPPE CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON
30 Day/s	Day/s		The state of the s
Contact Person:			Salar agranus
Bernadeth Dizon			
Created By:			
Bernadeth Dizon			

TOTAL WATER USTRICE *7979*

Republic of the Philippines

MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT

Serafica St., Mangaldan, 2432 Pangasinan Tel. Nos. (075) 523-5884; (075)653-0574

NOTICE TO PROCEED

04	NOV	2024
----	-----	------

MR. TIMOTHY J. PEÑAFLOR Owner/Manager TIMMATE ENTERPRISES #706 Quezon Avenue, Brgy. Ilocanos Norte City of San Fernando, La Union 2500

SIR:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **TIMMATE ENTERPRISES**, that delivery and installation may proceed on the **SUPPLY**, **DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) 25Kwp AND ONE (1) 10Kwp SOLAR FACILITY** and said supply, delivery and installation shall be completed within thirty (30) calendar days. The said duration shall commence seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of this Notice to Proceed.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the **MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT**.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. MARCELO M. PETONIO General Manager B

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:

04 NOV 2024

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

TIMETHY J- PHITHELOR

Authorized Signature:

"Water is life.... Use it Wisely"



Republic of the Philippines

MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT

Serafica St., Mangaldan, 2432 Pangasinan Tel. Nos. (075) 523-5884; (075)653-0574

NOTICE OF AWARD

3 1 OCT 2024

MR. TIMOTHY J. PEÑAFLOR Owner/Manager TIMMATE ENTERPRISES #706 Quezon Avenue, Brgy. Ilocanos Norte City of San Fernando, La Union 2500

Sir:

We would like to inform you that the project re: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) 25Kwp AND ONE (1) 10Kwp SOLAR FACILITY (MAWADGOODS#15, S. 2024) is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for a Contract Price equivalent to ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (₱ 1,250,000.00).

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award to formally enter into contract with us and provide the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to submit the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of the Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. MARCELO M. PETONIO General Manager B

Conforme:

MR. TMOTHY J. PEÑAFLOR Owner/Manager

TIMMATE ENTERPRISES

Date: 3 T OCT 2024

WATER USTRICE *7979*

Republic of the Philippines

MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT

Serafica St., Mangaldan, 2432 Pangasinan Tel. Nos. (075) 523-5884; (075)653-0574

NOTICE OF POST-QUALIFICATION

October 21, 2024

MR. TIMOTHY J. PEÑAFLOR Owner/Manager TIMMATE ENTERPRISES #706 Quezon Avenue, Brgy. Ilocanos Norte City of San Fernando, La Union 2500

Sir:

After determining your bid as the Lowest Calculated Bid for the project re: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) 25Kwp AND ONE (1) 10Kwp SOLAR FACILITY (MAWADGOODS#15, S. 2024) and upon post-qualification involving the careful examination, validation and verification of the eligibility, technical and financial requirements that you have submitted for the bidding, we are happy to inform you that you have successfully passed post qualification and, therefore, now consider your bid as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid for the said contract.

Upon the approval of this finding by the Head of the Procuring Entity, we will issue you the Notice of Award for the Contract.

Very truly yours,

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

BERNADETH D. DIZON Chairperson

MARLYN C. DE GUZMAN Vice-Chairperson

LEONARDO M. DE VERA Member DEMMEE G. CARBONEL Secretary

> CECILLE A. FABIA Member

NOTED BY:

ENGR. MARCELO M. PETONIO

General Manager

Received by the Billder:

"Water is life.... Use it Wisely"

CONTRACT FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) 25Kwp AND ONE (1) 10Kwp SOLAR FACILITY

THIS AGREEMENT made this	on	2024	at	Mangaldan
Pangasinan by and between:		NOV 0 4 2024		

MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT, a government owned and controlled corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of Presidential Decree No. 198, as amended, with office address at Serafica St., Mangaldan, Pangasinan duly represented herein by its General Manager, ENGR. MARCELO M. PETONIO hereinafter called the "ENTITY",

-and-

7.

TIMMATE ENTERPRISES, a company existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with business address at #706 Quezon Avenue, Barangay Ilocanos Norte, City of San Fernando, La Union represented herein by its Owner/Manager, MR. TIMOTHY J. PEÑAFLOR, hereinafter called the "SUPPLIER".

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous to purchase SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) 25Kwp AND ONE (1) 10Kwp SOLAR FACILITY (MAWADGOODS#15, S. 2024) hereinafter called the "GOODS" and the Entity has accepted the Bid for ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (P 1,250,000.00) by the Supplier for the supply, delivery and installation of "Goods" and the remedying/replacement of any defective material found therein within the warranty period.



NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
 - The following documents shall be attached, deemed to form, and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, to wit:
 - (a) General and Special Conditions of Contract;
 - (b) Drawings/Plans;
 - (c) Specifications;
 - (d) Invitation to Bid;
 - (e) Instructions to Bidders;
 - (f) Bid Data Sheet;
 - (g) Addenda and/or Supplemental/Bid Bulletins, if any;
 - (h) Bid Form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes;
 - (i) Eligibility requirements, documents and/or statements;
 - (j) Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto:
 - (k) Performance Security
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to execute and complete the supply, delivery and installation of "Goods" and remedy any defects found therein in conformity with the provisions of this Contract in all respects.

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the execution and completion of the supply, delivery and installation of "Goods" and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

TIMMATE ENTERPRISES

MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT

By:	Ву:
ENGR. MARCELO M. PETONIO General Manager B ID: Professional Regulation Commission Mechanical Engineer Reg. No. 0042260 Reg. Date: 06/13/1991	MR. TIMOTHY J. PEÑAFLOR Owner/Manager ID: Driver's License ID No.: A04-14-004661 Valid Until: December 10, 2026
Signed in the p	presence of:
	0
ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN) S. S. MUNICIPALITY OF MANGALDAN)	
On this, possible MARCELO M. PETONIO, representing Manager PEÑAFLOR representing Timmate Enterprise Card as shown below their signatures, both I persons who executed the foregoing instrums same is their free act and voluntary deed of the state	les with their respective valid Identification known to and to me known to be the same nent and they acknowledge to me that the
This AGREEMENT consists ofincluding documents herein above-stated and is written, all of which have been signed by the	the page on which this acknowledgement
on the date and place written above.	FERNANDS JUAN A. CABRERA NOTAKT BUBLIC ECEMBER 31, 2024
PASE NO. OF COM ROLL OF SHO-N	PBRGY. GUILIG. MANGALDAN PANG NO. 384901/1-2-24 NO. 52453/TIN 429-314-607-001 IP-14-2023